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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Docket No. 15-035-03) 

 
I hereby certify that on this 30th day of September, 2015, I caused to be e-mailed, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing SIGNATURE PAGE TO SETTLEMENT STIPULATION 
to: 
 
Patricia Schmidt 
Justin Jetter 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Chris Parker  
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
 

R. Jeff Richards 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Bob Lively 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
robert.richards@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS & STONE, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
elacey@smxblaw.com 
 

Rex Olsen  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rexolsen@utah.gov 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES  
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
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Jeremy R. Cook 
COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 

 

 
 
 
 

/s/ Chermaine Gord      
  


